प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi Website : www.rbi.org.in हे-मेल/email : helpdoc@rbi.org.in Mun



संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001 **Department of Communication**, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

April 10, 2024

Primary (Urban) Co-operative Banks' Outlook 2022-23

The Reserve Bank of India today herewith releases the 10th volume of the annual publication titled '*Primary (Urban) Co-operative Banks' Outlook 2022-23'*. It can be accessed at <u>https://cimsdbie.rbi.org.in/DBIE</u>. The publication has been brought out by the '*Department of Supervision*' of the Reserve Bank of India.

The publication covers the financial accounts of Scheduled and Non-Scheduled Primary (Urban) Co-operative Banks for the financial year 2022-23. The publication provides aggregate information on major items of balance sheet, profit and loss account, non-performing assets, financial ratios, state-wise distribution of offices and details of priority sector advances. Besides, the publication also provides bank-wise information of Scheduled Primary (Urban) Co-operative Banks with respect to their balance sheet items, profitability, and employee productivity. The publication is being brought out in only electronic form on an annual basis on the Reserve Bank's website through the link <u>https://cimsdbie.rbi.org.in/DBIE</u> of Database on Indian Economy (DBIE). There will be no hard copies of the publication available for reference in the matter.

Yogesh Dayal Chief General Manager

Press Release: 2024-2025/74